News Release



December/12/2022

Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.

Sumitomo Electric to Exhibit at Integrated Systems Europe 2023

Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd. will exhibit at Integrated Systems Europe (ISE) 2023, the world's largest exhibition of integrated audiovisual systems, to be held in Barcelona, Spain, from Tuesday, January 31 to Friday, February 3, 2023.

ISE has been held since 2004 as the world's largest exhibition that focuses on audiovisual system integration. In 2020, before being affected by the COVID-19 pandemic, about 1,300 companies from all over the world exhibited at the event and about 110,000 people visited it.

Sumitomo Electric will exhibit the Thunderbolt[™]4 cable, which supports the latest standard Thunderbolt[™]4 for high-speed transmission, and enables high-capacity communication. This product also supports three standards: USB4, Thunderbolt[™]3, and DP2.1. This cable enables data communication and power supply between the connected device at the same time. Therefore, a mobile computer can be charged just by connecting this cable without using an additional power cable. Also, up to six Thunderbolt[™] devices (HDDs, displays, etc.) can be connected with each other through this cable. Daisy-chain connections and star connections using a hub with up to four Thunderbolt[™]4 ports are available for flexible device configuration.

As an official design partner of Intel Corporation for the development of products that support Thunderbolt $^{\text{TM}}$, Sumitomo Electric is looking forward to welcoming visitors to its exhibition booth.

Exhibition of Sumitomo Electric at Integrated Systems Europe 2023

Period: Tuesday, January 31 to Friday, February 3, 2023

Venue: Fira Barcelona, Barcelona, Spain

Booth No.: Hall 5, 5F860

Official website: https://exhibitors.iseurope.org/8_0/exhibitor/exhibitor-

details.cfm?exhid=1771

Products that will be exhibited:

- Thunderbolt[™]4 Passive Cable (1.0 m, EPR and DP2.1 compatible)
- Thunderbolt™4 Active Cable (2.0 m, EPR and DP2.1 compatible)
- Optical Cable USB4 AOC with Thunderbolt protocol supported (Under development)

SUMITOMO ELECTRIC GROUP

News Release



(Reference: Thunderbolt™ Cable)

- This product uses a USB Type-C connector, which is compact and can be connected without minding its orientation, and Sumitomo Electric micro flex coaxial cable, which has excellent flexibility and bending resistance.
- With the increasing need for remote work, this product is expected to play an increasingly important role in docking stations, which offer scalable and space-saving connections between PCs and peripherals, as well as 4K/8K displays.
- * USB4 is a trademark of USB Implementers Forum, Inc.
- * Thunderbolt and the Thunderbolt logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Intel Corporation in the United States and other countries.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Sumitomo Electric, Public Relations Dept.

TEL:+81-6-6220-4119